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Fish & Wildlife

Oregon Ocean Commercial Dungeness Crab Permit Holders and Interested Persons,

Fishery managers met today to determine the opening structure for the west coast commercial
Dungeness crab fishery. In response to low pick-out rates for crab in Washington and Northern
California areas, the opening of the Oregon Dungeness crab fishery will be delayed another 15 days

and open in Oregon as follows:

64 hr presoak begins (setting gear): December 28, 8:01AM
Hold Inspections: December 30, see attached schedule
Start date (pulling gear): December 31, 12:01AM

Please contact me if you have any questions.
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Kelly Corbett
Commercial Crab Project Leader
541.867.0300 ext. 244



‘Dungeness Crab Hold Inspection Schedule

For the 2012-13 Commercial Season

Sunday, December 30, 2012
After hours contact for all locations: (800) 452-7888

LOCATION
NUMBER

COLUMBIA RIVER
Warrenton Deep Sea
Hammond Boat Basin
Warrenton Boat Basin
Astoria West End Basin
Astoria East End Basin

GARIBALDI
Boat Basin

PACIFIC CITY

DEPOE BAY
Boat Basin

NEWPORT
South Beach Marina

Seafood Proc. Docks-Bay Bvld.

Port Dock 3,5 &7

FLORENCE
Carvalho Fisheries
Port Docks

WINCHESTER BAY
Boat Basin

CHARLESTON
Small Boat Basin
Charleston Boat Basin
Hallmark Fisheries

BANDON
Boat Basin

PORT ORFORD
Dock

BROOKINGS
Boat Basin
Port Docks

TIME

12 - 1:00 P.M.
1- 1:30 P.M.
2- 3:00 P.M.
3- 3:30 P.M.
3- 3:30 P.M.

1-3P.M.

9-11 AM.

12-1P.M.

12-1P.M.
12-4 P.M.
12-4 P.M.

12 Noon
1 P.M.

12-2P.M.

12-1P.M.
1-3P.M.
3-4P.M.

3:30-4 P.M.

12 -2:30 P.M.

12-4P.M.
12 -4 P.M.

CONTACT

(503) 325-5515

(503) 842-2899

(503) 842-2899

(541) 265-5354

(541) 265-5354

(541) 997-9635

(541) 888-2677

(541) 888-2677

(541) 888-2677

(541) 247-6641

(541) 247-6641



