

Department of Fish and Wildlife

Marine Resources Program 2040 SE Marine Science Drive Newport, OR 97365 (541) 867-4741 Fax: (541) 867-0311 www.dfw.state.or.us



December 10, 2012

Oregon Ocean Commercial Dungeness Crab Permit Holders and Interested Persons,

Fishery managers met today to determine the opening structure for the west coast commercial Dungeness crab fishery. In response to low pick-out rates for crab in Washington and Northern California areas, the opening of the Oregon Dungeness crab fishery will be delayed another 15 days and open in Oregon as follows:

64 hr presoak begins (setting gear): December 28, 8:01AM Hold Inspections: December 30, see attached schedule Start date (pulling gear): December 31, 12:01AM

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Kelly Corbett

Commercial Crab Project Leader

541.867.0300 ext. 244

Dungeness Crab Hold Inspection Schedule

For the 2012-13 Commercial Season Sunday, December 30, 2012

After hours contact for all locations: (800) 452-7888

	LOCATION	TIME	CONTACT
L	NUMBER		
8	COLUMBIA RIVER	12 - 1:00 P.M.	(503) 325-5515
	Warrenton Deep Sea Hammond Boat Basin Warrenton Boat Basin Astoria West End Basin	1 - 1:30 P.M. 1 - 1:30 P.M. 2 - 3:00 P.M. 3 - 3:30 P.M.	DEC 1 1 2012
	Astoria East End Basin	3 - 3:30 P.M.	PACIFIC STATES MARINE
	GARIBALDI Boat Basin	1 - 3 P.M.	FISHERIES COMMISSION (503) 842-2899
	PACIFIC CITY	9-11 A.M.	(503) 842-2899
	DEPOE BAY Boat Basin	12 - 1 P.M.	(541) 265-5354
	NEWPORT South Beach Marina Seafood Proc. Docks-Bay Bvld. Port Dock 3, 5 & 7	12 - 1 P.M. 12 - 4 P.M. 12 - 4 P.M.	(541) 265-5354
	FLORENCE Carvalho Fisheries Port Docks	12 Noon 1 P.M.	(541) 997-9635
	WINCHESTER BAY Boat Basin	12 - 2 P.M.	(541) 888-2677
	CHARLESTON Small Boat Basin Charleston Boat Basin Hallmark Fisheries	12 - 1 P.M. 1 - 3 P.M. 3 - 4 P.M.	(541) 888-2677
	BANDON Boat Basin	3:30 - 4 P.M.	(541) 888-2677
	PORT ORFORD Dock	12 - 2:30 P.M.	(541) 247-6641
	BROOKINGS Boat Basin Port Docks	12 - 4 P.M. 12 - 4 P.M.	(541) 247-6641